

G.R. 107/2023 (CIS 69/2024)

J.O. WB 01110

Order no. 15 dated 28.11.2024.

Accused persons namely Bal Bahadur Lama, Krishna Lama and Pravesh Lama are present. Ld. A.P.P. is present. Today is fixed for framing of charge.

The record is taken up for framing of charge.

Having gone through the evidence before charge, it appears to this court that prima facie, a charge u/s 447/354(D)/506/188/34 of IPC, is found well established against the accused person.

Accordingly, a charge u/s 447/354(D)/506/188/34 of IPC is framed against the accused persons above named.

The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Nepali language to which they pleaded not guilty by saying “Kasoor chaina” and claimed to be tried.

The charge framed in a separate sheet be kept in the record.

To 12.12.2024 for evidence.

Issue summons upon C.S.W. 1 & 2 at once.

D/c by me,

Sd/-

C.J.M., Kalimpong.

Sd/-

C.J.M., Kalimpong.