

G.R. 107/2023 (CIS 69/2024)

WB- 01110

Order No. 16 dated 12.12.2024

This day is fixed for evidence.

No steps taken by the parties/Advocates as per resolution dated 12.12.2024 passed by the Local Bar Association, Kalimpong.

Due to sudden leave of the regular P.O., the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 10.02.2025 for evidence.

Issue summons afresh upon CSW 1 and 2 at once.

Sd/-

*Chief Judicial Magistrate (I/c),
Kalimpong*